Humeca Mesher and V-carriers
Properties and instructions for use
12/08
2
                                      Contents
SECTION I   HUMECA®  V-CARRIERS      Page
I-1  Introduction   3
!-2  Working principle   3

The figure on the next page explains the meaning of the signs on the
label on the package of a Humeca V-carrier. It is important to take notice
of the expiry date and LOT number. In case of any complaint, you will
have to refer to these data. Sterility cannot be guaranteed when the
package is damaged. Please do not use the product in such case.
10
Fig. 7 Example of the label of a Humeca® V-carrier
I-8. Technical data Humeca® V-carriers
Humeca® V-carriers are made of high quality medical grade
polypropylene. The material was chosen for its high flexibility, radiation
resistance, translucency and hardness. The pouch used is made of a 60
grams medical paper, sealed to PET/PE.
Dimensions carriers (length x width):  280 x 78.8 mm.
Dimensions box, 10 pcs. (length x width x height):  400 x 120 x 25 mm.
Weights:
6.V10-1.0  thickness 1.0 mm and expansion ratio 1 18.9 g
6.V10-1.5  thickness 1.0 mm and expansion ratio 1.5 17.5 g
6.V10-3.0  thickness 1.0 mm and expansion ratio 3 17.3 g
6.V15-1.0  thickness 1.5 mm and expansion ratio 1 26.3 g
6.V15-1.5  thickness 1.5 mm and expansion ratio 1.5 26.8 g
6.V15-3.0  thickness 1.5 mm and expansion ratio 3 25.4 g
11
I-9. Storage
When using or storing the V-carriers, please take care of the following
atmospheric conditions: